
From: Cllr Lloyd-Harris Amanda: H&F <Amanda.Lloyd-Harris@lbhf.gov.uk>  
Sent: 29 November 2025 16:44 
To: Licensing HF: H&F <licensing@lbhf.gov.uk>; Carleton James: H&F 
<James.Carleton@lbhf.gov.uk>; Carpenter Anna: H&F <Anna.Carpenter@lbhf.gov.uk>; 
Food and Safety Team: H&F <foodandsafety@lbhf.gov.uk>; Love Doug: H&F 
<Doug.Love@lbhf.gov.uk>; Overton Adrian: H&F <Adrian.Overton@lbhf.gov.uk>; 
Planning External Inbox: H&F <Planning@lbhf.gov.uk>; Trading Standards: H&F 
<Trading.Standards@lbhf.gov.uk>; FSR-AdminSupport <FSR-AdminSupport@london-
fire.gov.uk>; Miller Daniel: H&F <Daniel.Miller@lbhf.gov.uk>; Christian Shaafiek: H&F 
<Shaafiek.Christian@lbhf.gov.uk>; Garcia John: H&F <John.Garcia@lbhf.gov.uk>; Pater 
Anna: H&F <Anna.Pater@lbhf.gov.uk>; Tucker Matt: H&F <Matt.Tucker@lbhf.gov.uk>; 
Masini Bill: H&F <Bill.Masini@lbhf.gov.uk>; Koosyial Shriya: H&F 
<Shriya.Koosyial@lbhf.gov.uk>; Turton Laurence: H&F <Laurence.Turton@lbhf.gov.uk>; 
awmailbox-licensingfh@met.police.uk; N&N ASO: H&F <NN.ASO@lbhf.gov.uk>; 
IE.licensing.applications <IE.licensing.applications@homeoffice.gov.uk>; Ahmed Tohel: 
H&F <Tohel.Ahmed@lbhf.gov.uk>; Eagle Elizabeth: H&F <Elizabeth.Eagle@lbhf.gov.uk>; 
Paterson Karen: H&F <Karen.Paterson@lbhf.gov.uk>; Gardiner Neil: H&F 
<Neil.Gardiner@lbhf.gov.uk>; Mohamud Ladan: H&F <Ladan.Mohamud@lbhf.gov.uk>; 
Cllr Borland Jackie: H&F <Jackie.Borland@lbhf.gov.uk>; Cllr Afzal-Khan Aliya: H&F 
<Aliya.Afzal-Khan@lbhf.gov.uk>; Cole Elijah: H&F <Elijah.Cole@lbhf.gov.uk> 
Subject: RE: Licensing Act 2003 - Reference: 2025/01925/LAPRR 

Dear Mr Gardiner, 

Thank you for copying me in on this report about Jo Jo’s at 58 Fulham Hight Street 
Fulham SW6 3LQ. Having read your report and the number of breaches that appear to 
have taken place over a period, I believe that you have made the appropriate 
recommendation. 

One infraction maybe something that can be addressed but there is a track record of 
issues that can’t be overlooked. A message needs to be sent to others who may be 
purchasing these types of products that they will be found out, and the law will be 
enforced. 

Thank you, 

Regards, 

Amanda 
Cllr Amanda Lloyd-Harris 
Shadow Cabinet Member for Public Realm 
Councillor for Palace & Hurlingham Ward 
M: 0777 073224  
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